Berryville Police Department

101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611
Weekly Police Activity Report: November 2-8, 2025

CFS #
2025011792

2025011784
2025011781
2025011779
2025011778
2025011774
2025011752
2025011738
2025011737
2025011735
2025011724
2025011722
2025011716
2025011703
2025011690
2025011686
2025011684
2025011681
2025011679
2025011669
2025011667

Create When
11/08/2025 16:51

11/08/2025 11:13
11/08/2025 10:09
11/08/2025 09:26
11/08/2025 08:40
11/07/2025 23:28
11/07/2025 11:30
11/07/2025 00:36
11/06/2025 23:52
11/06/2025 23:26
11/06/2025 19:27
11/06/2025 18:28
11/06/2025 16:36
11/06/2025 09:41
11/06/2025 01:35
11/05/2025 21:38
11/05/2025 21:15
11/05/2025 19:54
11/05/2025 19:34
11/05/2025 17:44

11/05/2025 17:00

Location

300B HERMITAGE BLVD BERRYVILLE
400B HANCOCK CT BERRYVILLE
1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

500B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

0B CROW ST BERRYVILLE

300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE

400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

400B BLOSSOM DR BERRYVILLE

0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
HARRY BYRD HWY / PARSHALL RD
0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

PAGE ST/E MAIN ST

200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE

300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE

400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
POLICE INFO

ALARM

ESCORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WILDLIFE

BOL

ANIMAL CONTROL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WELFARE

POLICE INFO

HIT AND RUN

ASSIST COUNTY
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ASSIST EMS

ASSIST EMS

POLICE INFO

CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
POLICE INFO

ASSIST EMS



CFS #
2025011664

2025011663
2025011660
2025011658
2025011654
2025011653
2025011652
2025011641
2025011633
2025011630
2025011626
2025011617
2025011608
2025011607
2025011600
2025011596
2025011570
2025011568
2025011560
2025011553
2025011550
2025011545
2025011537
2025011532
2025011529
2025011526

Create When
11/05/2025 15:11

11/05/2025 14:09
11/05/2025 13:39
11/05/2025 12:10
11/05/2025 08:43
11/05/2025 08:22
11/05/2025 07:55
11/04/2025 21:17
11/04/2025 19:31
11/04/2025 18:35
11/04/2025 17:36
11/04/2025 14:50
11/04/2025 11:20
11/04/2025 10:27
11/04/2025 04:43
11/03/2025 22:28
11/03/2025 12:00
11/03/2025 11:39
11/03/2025 08:23
11/03/2025 03:03
11/02/2025 23:31
11/02/2025 20:22
11/02/2025 16:19
11/02/2025 13:21
11/02/2025 11:42

11/02/2025 10:16

Location

400B DELANY CT BERRYVILLE

300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

E MAIN ST /FIRST ST

10100B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE
10100B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

400B CUSTER CT BERRYVILLE

100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE

200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE
100B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE
200B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
200B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE

W MAIN ST /BUCKMARSH ST

0B ACADEMY CT BERRYVILLE

200B ORCHARD DR BERRYVILLE

0B W FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE

100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE
400B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE
400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE

0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE

400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE

0B CROW ST BERRYVILLE

Call Type
IDENTITY THEFT

WARRANT SERVICE
POLICE INFO
ALARM

TRAFFIC HAZARD
ASSIST COUNTY
ASSIST EMS
POLICE INFO
WELFARE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC HAZARD
ASSIST EMS
ASSIST EMS
POLICE INFO
ASSIST EMS
WELFARE
TRAFFIC HAZARD
FOLLOW UP
LARCENY

ASSIST EMS
ASSIST EMS
CRASH

POLICE INFO
POLICE INFO
WELFARE

FOUND PROPERTY



Call Type

CFS # Create When Location
2025011522 11/02/2025 06:25 0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE MENTAL CRISIS
2025011520 11/02/2025 06:02 1800B WICKLIFFE RD BERRYVILLE ASSIST EMS

2025011517 11/02/2025 05:02 200B ORCHARD DR BERRYVILLE PUBLIC UTILITY



