

**Berryville Police Department**  
**101 Chalmers Ct., Berryville, VA 22611**  
**Weekly Police Activity Report: November 2-8, 2025**

<b>CFS #</b>	<b>Create When</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Call Type</b>
2025011792	11/08/2025 16:51	300B HERMITAGE BLVD BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011784	11/08/2025 11:13	400B HANCOCK CT BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025011781	11/08/2025 10:09	1000B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ESCORT
2025011779	11/08/2025 09:26	500B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC SERVICE
2025011778	11/08/2025 08:40	0B N CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	WILDLIFE
2025011774	11/07/2025 23:28	0B CROW ST BERRYVILLE	BOL
2025011752	11/07/2025 11:30	300B STUART CT BERRYVILLE	ANIMAL CONTROL
2025011738	11/07/2025 00:36	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011737	11/06/2025 23:52	300B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011735	11/06/2025 23:26	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011724	11/06/2025 19:27	400B BLOSSOM DR BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011722	11/06/2025 18:28	0B S BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011716	11/06/2025 16:36	600B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	HIT AND RUN
2025011703	11/06/2025 09:41	HARRY BYRD HWY / PARSHALL RD	ASSIST COUNTY
2025011690	11/06/2025 01:35	0B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
2025011686	11/05/2025 21:38	PAGE ST / E MAIN ST	ASSIST EMS
2025011684	11/05/2025 21:15	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011681	11/05/2025 19:54	400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011679	11/05/2025 19:34	300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	CIVIL MATTER/SERVICE
2025011669	11/05/2025 17:44	300B EDGAR CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011667	11/05/2025 17:00	400B PAGE ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS

<b>CFS #</b>	<b>Create When</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Call Type</b>
2025011664	11/05/2025 15:11	400B DELANY CT BERRYVILLE	IDENTITY THEFT
2025011663	11/05/2025 14:09	300B LIBERTY ST BERRYVILLE	WARRANT SERVICE
2025011660	11/05/2025 13:39	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011658	11/05/2025 12:10	200B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	ALARM
2025011654	11/05/2025 08:43	E MAIN ST / FIRST ST	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025011653	11/05/2025 08:22	10100B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE	ASSIST COUNTY
2025011652	11/05/2025 07:55	10100B HARRY BYRD HWY BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011641	11/04/2025 21:17	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011633	11/04/2025 19:31	100B E MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011630	11/04/2025 18:35	400B CUSTER CT BERRYVILLE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON
2025011626	11/04/2025 17:36	100B W MAIN ST BERRYVILLE	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025011617	11/04/2025 14:50	200B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011608	11/04/2025 11:20	100B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011607	11/04/2025 10:27	200B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011600	11/04/2025 04:43	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011596	11/03/2025 22:28	200B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011570	11/03/2025 12:00	W MAIN ST / BUCKMARSH ST	TRAFFIC HAZARD
2025011568	11/03/2025 11:39	0B ACADEMY CT BERRYVILLE	FOLLOW UP
2025011560	11/03/2025 08:23	200B ORCHARD DR BERRYVILLE	LARCENY
2025011553	11/03/2025 03:03	0B W FAIRFAX ST BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011550	11/02/2025 23:31	100B CHALMERS CT BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011545	11/02/2025 20:22	400B N BUCKMARSH ST BERRYVILLE	CRASH
2025011537	11/02/2025 16:19	400B MCNEILL DR BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011532	11/02/2025 13:21	0B S CHURCH ST BERRYVILLE	POLICE INFO
2025011529	11/02/2025 11:42	400B MOSBY BLVD BERRYVILLE	WELFARE
2025011526	11/02/2025 10:16	0B CROW ST BERRYVILLE	FOUND PROPERTY

<b>CFS #</b>	<b>Create When</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Call Type</b>
2025011522	11/02/2025 06:25	0B BYRD AVE BERRYVILLE	MENTAL CRISIS
2025011520	11/02/2025 06:02	1800B WICKLIFFE RD BERRYVILLE	ASSIST EMS
2025011517	11/02/2025 05:02	200B ORCHARD DR BERRYVILLE	PUBLIC UTILITY